15.01.67. Wengen

course length: 710 m
vertical drop: 140 m

number of gates: 73/70
course setter: G. Gruenenfelder SUI/E. Nogler ITA

snow: hard
started: 90+
finished: 51

1. Jean-Claude Killy

DQ Bengt-Erik Grahn

2. Heini Messner

. Jules Melquoind
. Louis Jauffret

. Guy Perillat

. Karl Schranz
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7. Egon Zimmermann II

8. Gerhard Nenning
9. Georges Mauduit
DQ Rune Lindstroem

10. Scott Henderson
DQ Olle Rolen

11. Herbert Huber
12. Eberhardt Riedel
13. Leo Lacroix

14. Dumeng Giovanoli

15. Per Sunde

16. Jacob Tischauser
17. Ulf Ekstam

FRA

SWE

AUT

FRA
FRA
FRA
AUT

AUT

AUT
FRA
SWE

CND
SWE
AUT
GDR
FRA
SUI

NOR

SUI
FIN

59.21

60.08

60.73

60.47
61.16
60.98
62.37

62.18

62.06
61.13
61.91

62.44
62.96
61.96
62.13
61.89
63.38
62.48

62.01
62.72

Slalom, men

53.69

53.52

53.28

54.45
53.78
54.30
53.18

53.77

54.31
55.34
54.75

54.53
54.05
55.26
55.28
55.81
54.42
55.51

56.43
56.05

112.90

113.60

114.01

114.92
114.94
115.28
115.55

115.95

116.37
116.47
116.66

116.97
117.01
117.22
117.41
117.70
117.80
117.99

118.44
118.77

(2
(6
(5
(3)

(13)
(10)

ey
(9
(1

(45!

(4

(46!



18. Ludwig Leitner FRG 63.49 55.55 119.04

19. Ivo Mahlknecht ITA 63.70 55.35 119.05
DQ Lars Olsson SWE 119.30
20. Pierre Stamos FRA 64.66 54.93 119.59
21. Bernard Orcel FRA 62.78 57.02
and Bjarne Strand NOR 119.80
23. Giovanni Dibona ITA 64.13 55.94 120.07
24. Keith Sheppard CND 120.30
25. Per-Olov Rickardsson ~ SWE 120.50
26. Andrzej Bachleda II POL 120.58
27. Rudi Sailer AUT
and Beat von Allmen SUI 120.88
29. Kurt Huggler SUI 120.98
30. Willy Favre SUI 121.03
31. Gerry Rinaldi CND 121.17
32. Roger Rossat-Mignaud FRA 121.33
33. Werner Bleiner AUT 121.81
34. Gerrardo Mussner ITA 122.22
35. Dennis McCoy USA 123.27
36. Wayne Hendersson CND 123.35
37. Peter Luetzendorf GDR 123.39
DNF:

James Heuga USA (15) (1% run: 3 — 53.40),

Andreas Sprecher SUr  (12),

Willy Lesch FRG (14),

Haakon Mjoen NOR,

Loris Werner USA,

Ernst Scherzer GDR,

Jean-Paul Jallifier FRA,

Jan Cermak TCH,

Jim Barrows USA,

Kurt Schnider SUI,

Stefan Kaelin SUI,

Peter Rohr SUI,

Ni Orsi USA,

Jorge Rodriguez SPA

DNF(2):
Rod Hebron CND (65! (1* run: 8 — 61.88), (split-time 2™ run: 1 — 1.501?)



DQ(2):

2, Bengt-Erik Grahn SWE

11, Rune Lindstroem
13, Olle Rolen
24, Lars Olsson

G. Gruenenfelder SUI 1* run

1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA

2. Bengt-E. Grahn SWE
3. James Heuga USA
4. Jules Melquiond FRA
5. Heini Messner  AUT
6. Guy Perillat FRA
7. Georges Mauduit FRA
8. Louis Jauffret FRA
9. Rod Hebron CND
10. Leo Lacroix FRA
11. Rune Lindstroem SWE
12. Herbert Huber  AUT

13. Jacob Tischauser SUI
14. Gerhard Nenning AUT
15. Eberhardt Riedel GDR
16. Egon Zimmermann AUT
17. Scott Henderson CND

18. Karl Schranz AUT
19. Per Sunde NOR
20. Ulf Ekstam FIN

21. Bernard Orcel FRA
22. Olle Rolen SWE

23. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI
24. Ludwig Leitner FRG

SWE
SWE
SWE

73g

59.21

60.08
60.20
60.47
60.73
60.98
61.13
61.16
61.88
61.89
61.91
61.96

62.01
62.06
62.13
62.18
62.34
62.37
62.48
62.72
62.78
62.96

63.38
63.49

113,60 ( 6),
116,66 ( 1),
117.01,
119.30,

(14)

(10)
(15)
(13)
(11
(3)

(65!
(12)

(7
(5)

(45!
( 6)

(9

Ermano Nogler ITA 2™ run 70g

1.

Karl Schranz AUT

2. Heini Messner AUT
DQ Bengt-E. Grahn SWE

3.

Jean-Claude Killy FRA

4. E. Zimmermann AUT

5.

Louis Jauffret FRA

DQ Olle Rolen SWE
6. Guy Perillat FRA
7. Gerhard Nenning AUT
8. Dum. Giovanoli SUI
9. Jules Melquiond FRA

10.

Scott Henderson CND

DQ Rune Lindstroem SWE

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18

Pierre Stamos FRA

Herbert Huber  AUT
Eberhardt Riedel GDR
Georges Mauduit FRA
Ivo Mahlknecht ITA

Per Sunde NOR
Ludwig Leitner FRG

. Leo Lacroix FRA
19.
20.

Giovani Dibonna ITA
Ulf Ekstam FIN

53.18
53.28
53.52
53.69
53.77
53.78
54.05
54.30
54.31
54.42
54.45
54.53

54.75

54.93
55.26
55.28
55.34
55.35
55.51
55.55
55.81
55.94
56.05

(10)
(5)
(6
(2)
(11)

(13)
(9
(3)

(1



Slalom, men (2/7) standings

. Heini Messner

. Jean-Claude Killy
. Jules Melquoind

. Dumeng Giovanoli
. Guy Perillat

. Louis Jauffret

. Karl Schranz

. Carlo Senoner
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9. Egon Zimmermann II
10. Gerhard Nenning
and Herbert Huber
12. Willy Lesch
and Georges Mauduit
13. Andreas Sprecher
and Scott Henderson

Overal standings

1. Jean-Claude Killy

. Heini Messner

. Leo Lacroix

. Georges Mauduit
. Jules Melquoind

D B W

(o)

. Guy Perillat
7. Willy Favre

8. Dumeng Giovanoli
and Jean-Daniel Daetwyler
and Egon Zimmermann II
11. Karl Schranz
12. Stefan Kaelin
and Louis Jauffret

14. Carlo Senoner

and Roger Rossat-Mignaud
and Werner Bleiner

and Jacob Tischauser

and Ivo Mahlknecht

AUT
FRA
FRA
SUI

FRA
FRA
AUT
ITA

AUT
AUT
AUT
FRG
FRA
SUI

CND

FRA

AUT
FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
SUI

SUI
SUI
AUT
AUT
SUI
FRA

ITA
FRA
AUT
SUI
ITA

25+20
11+25
20+ 15
6+ 8

4+ 6

(5/17)

86 + 25
36 +20

40+ 2
20+ 15

15+ 8

11+ 4
8+ 6

45
36
35
15
14
11
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101

56
51
42
35

23
20

15
15
15
14
11
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19. Joos Minsch SUI
20. Herbert Huber AUT
and Gerhard Nenning AUT
22. Gerrardo Mussner ITA
23. Bernard Orcel FRA
and Willy Lesch FRG
and Edmund Bruggmann SUI
and James Heuga USA
27. Andreas Sprecher SUI
and Bruno Piazzalunga ITA
and Franz Vogler FRG
and Scott Henderson CND

FRA
AUT

SUI
ITA

FRG
CND

Nations Cup Slalom, men (2/7)

37
32

+
+

1+ 3
61 98
33 65
16
8
2
1 1

Nations Cup Overal standings, men (5/17)

FRA

AUT
SUI

ITA
FRG

USA
CND

212

68

+

+

61 27
33 10
7
2
1

(o)
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Nations Cup (men & women) Overal standings (10/34)

FRA 411+ 61 472
AUT 103+ 33 136
SUI 135 135
CND 100 + 1 101
ITA 43 43
FRG 28 28
GBR 20 20

USA 16 16



